## MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS

SECTION 1900 -- CORONER EXHIBIT A

	FFF DECORIDATION	EEE AMOUNT	FEE SETTING		EFFECTIVE		DEFEDENCE
	FEE DESCRIPTION	FEE AMOUNT	AUTHORITY	ADOPTED	DATE	COST	REFERENCE
1901.	Coroner Facility Use Fee	\$50.00 per autopsy (more than 4 days after completion of autopsy)	State	1982-83		100%	
1902.	Coroner, Removal and Storage	\$100.00 per removal	Board of Supervisors	1991-92		100%	Ord. #92-009
1903.	Coroner Report Fee	\$84.55.00 per report + \$338.20 per hour over minimum 0.25 hours	Board of Supervisors			100%	
1904.	Extraordinary Services (Sale of Property, Location of Relatives, Etc.).	\$96.00 per hour	Board of Supervisors	2008-09	02/13/09	100%	Ord. #09-002
1905.	Guardianship Fees	\$96.00 per hour (billed via Statement of Services)	Board of Supervisors	2008-09	02/13/09	100%	Probate Policy Memo
1906.	Probate and Estate Fees	4% of 1st \$100,000.00 3% of next \$100,000.00 2% of next \$800,000.00 1% of next 9,000,000.00 1/2% of next \$15,000,000.00 Over \$25,000,000.00 to be determined by the court minimum of \$1,000.00	State	2008-09			Probate Code Section 10800
1907.	Coroner Verification Report	\$31.00 per report + \$120.00 per hour over minimum 0.25 hours	Board of Supervisors	2008-09	02/13/09	100%	Ord. #09-002
1908.	Private Autopsy		Board of Supervisors	2008-09	02/13/09	100%	Ord. #09-002
a.	Private Autopsy	\$3,344.00 each + \$262.00 per hour over minimum 6.5 hours					
	Government Agencies . Homicide/Suspicious/Undetermined	\$2,389.00 each + \$262.00 per hour over minimum 6.5 hours					
2	. Accidental/Natural Death	\$1,983.00 each + \$262.00 per hour over minimum 5.5 hours					
1909.	Deposition/Expert Witness		Board of Supervisors	2008-09	02/13/09	100%	Ord. #09-002
a.	Forensic Pathologist	\$1,835.00 each for minimum 3.5 hours + \$524.00 per hour or fraction thereof					
b.	Deputy Coroner	\$544.00 each for minimum 3.0 hours + \$120.00 per hour or fraction thereof					
1910.	Miscellaneous Fees		Board of Supervisors	2008-09	02/13/09	100%	Ord. #09-002
a.	Histology Slides	Cost + \$13.00 each					
b.	Photo CDs	Cost + \$13.00 each					

5/9/2019 1 of 1